The owner has granted me a mandate to sell or let his property and I believe

it will be well suited tu be used as a base for a peace-keeping force in

the area, as both the Defence lurce and the Dept of Correctional services

have previously shown an interest in the property.

The current selling price of the property is R4 850 000-00(four million,

eight hundred and fifty thousand Rand), which is approximately half of

its replacement cost. The property is very large(316hectares) and will

allew the censtruction of an airfield, as the farm part of it is no longer

utilised as such. Adequate water is available and the property has Eskom